(City)

(Zip)

(State)

TONTINE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
bligations may continue. See

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Instruc	tion 1(b).		Fi	led purs	suant	to Se	ction 16	(a) of 1	the Securi	ities E	Exchan	ge Act of	1934		Tiodis pe	теэропэс.	0.0
				or	Secti	on 30	(h) of th	e Inve	stment Co	ompa	ny Act					2 () (	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
GENDELL JEFFREY L ET AL					INC [ IESC ]							Dire		X 10% (			
(Last) (First) (Middle)														Office belo	cer (give title w)	Other below	(specify )
C/O TONTINE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/29/2008												
55 RAIL	ROAD AV	ENUE, 1ST FLO	OOR	02	12312	2000											
				<b>–</b> 4. I	f Ame	endme	ent, Date	e of O	riginal File	d (M	onth/Da	ay/Year)		6. Individual ( Line)	or Joint/Group F	iling (Check A	Applicable
(Street)												Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
GREENWICH CT 06830			_														
(City) (State) (Zip)																	
		Tab	le I - Non-Deri	vativ	e Se	curi	ties A	caui	red. Di	spo	sed o	of. or B	enefi	cially Own	ed		
1. Title of S	Security (Ins		2. Transaction	2A. De			3.		4. Secur	_			_	Amount of	6. Ownership	7. Nature of I	ndirect
Date (Month/Day/Year)				Execution D		,	Transaction Code (Instr.		Disposed Of (D) (Inst		Be		curities neficially	Form: Direct (D) or	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				(Mont	h/Day	/Year)	8)				Fo		ned lowing	Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)			
							Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Tra	ported nsaction(s)			
							-				(5)	-	Ť	str. 3 and 4)		See Footno	otos(1)(2)(3)
Common Stock 02/			02/29/2008				P		200,0	00	A	\$17.2	3 8	3,418,609	I	(4)(5)(6)	otes(*)(*)
Common Stock			03/03/2008				P		100,0	00	A	\$16.9	4 8	3,518,609	I	See Footno (4)(5)(6)	otes <sup>(1)(2)(3)</sup>
							<u> </u>	:				<u> </u>			(4)(3)(0)		
		Т	able II - Deriva) e.g., p)						d, Disp itions, d						l		
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed	4.			Number		Date Exerc		e and	7. Title a		8. Price of	9. Number of	10.	11. Nature
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	ercise (Month/Day/Year) of vative	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		.   De	erivative	(Mc	Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			Amount Securiti	es	Derivative Security	derivative Securities	Ownership Form:	of Indirect Beneficial
(Instr. 3)						A	ecurities cquired A) or isposed					Underlying Derivative		(Instr. 5)	Beneficially Owned	Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownership (Instr. 4)
	Security					Di					Security (Inst and 4)		str. 3	Following Reported	(I) (Instr. 4)		
						(In	(D) str. 3, 4 id 5)							Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)			
				-	1	l ai	10 3)						Amour	<del>_</del>			
												1 1	or Numbe				
				Code	v	(A	) (D)	Dat	te ercisable	Exp Date	iration e	1 1	of Shares				
1. Name ar	nd Address of	Reporting Person														1	
		FREY L ET															
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)														
			GEMENT, L.L.C.														
55 RAIL	ROAD AV	ENUE, 1ST FLO	OOR														
(Street)					_												
GREEN	WICH	CT	06830														
			<b></b> : >		-												
(City)		(State)	(Zip)														
		Reporting Person															
TONT	INE CAP	ITAL PARTI	NERS L P														
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)														
` ,	NTINE CA	, ,	GEMENT, L.L.C.														
		ENUE, 1ST FLO	*														
					-												
(Street)  GREEN	WICH	CT	06830														
JKEEN	**1011	<b>U1</b>	JUUJU														
						1											

(Last) C/O TONTINE C.	(First) APITAL MANAGEN	(Middle) MENT, L.L.C.						
55 RAILROAD AVENUE, 1ST FLOOR								
(Street) GREENWICH	CT	06830						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address <u>Tontine Capita</u>	of Reporting Person*  l Overseas Maste	r Fund, L.P.						
(Last) C/O TONTINE C.	(First) APITAL MANAGEN	(Middle)  MENT, L.L.C.						
55 RAILROAD AVENUE, 1ST FLOOR								
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Tontine Capital Overseas GP, LLC								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
	APITAL MANAGEN	· ·						
JO KAILKUAD A	VENUE, 1ST FLOO							
(Street) GREENWICH	CT	06830						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  TONTINE PARTNERS L P								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O TONTINE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.  55 RAILROAD AVENUE, 1ST FLOOR								
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  TONTINE MANAGEMENT LLC								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
	APITAL MANAGEN VENUE, 1ST FLOO							
(Street) GREENWICH	CT	06830						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  TONTINE OVERSEAS ASSOCIATES LLC								
	(First) APITAL MANAGEN VENUE, 1ST FLOO							
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Tontine 25 Overseas Master Fund, L.P.</u>							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O TONTINE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.							
55 RAILROAD AVENUE, 1ST FLOOR							
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. This report is filed jointly by Tontine Capital Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("TCP"), Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TCM"), Tontine Capital Overseas GP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TCO"), Tontine Capital Overseas Master Fund, L.P., a Cayman Islands limited partnership ("TMF"), Tontine Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("TP"), Tontine Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TOM"), Tontine 25 Overseas Master Fund, L.P., a Cayman Islands limited partnership ("T25"), Tontine Overseas Associates, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TOA"), and Jeffrey L. Gendell ("Mr. Gendell").
- 2. Mr. Gendell is the managing member of: (a) TCM, the general partner of TCP and T25; (b) TCO, the general partner of TMF; (c) TM, the general partner of TP; and (d) TOA, the investment advisor of Tontine Overseas Fund, Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company ("TOF").
- 3. TM, TCO, TOA and TCM directly own 0 shares of the Common Stock. Mr. Gendell directly owns 7,916 shares of Common Stock. TCP directly owns 3,099,291 shares of Common Stock. T25 directly owns 338,600 shares of Common Stock. TP directly owns 2,593,292 shares of Common Stock. TOF directly owns 1,350,873 shares of Common Stock. TMF directly owns 1,128,637 shares of Common Stock. All of the foregoing securities may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Mr. Gendell. The foregoing securities held by TCP and T25 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by TCM. The foregoing securities held by TP may be deemed to be beneficially owned by TCO. The foregoing securities held by TP may be deemed to be beneficially owned by TOA.
- 4. Mr. Gendell disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by Mr. Gendell or representing Mr. Gendell's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TCM, TCP, TCO, TMF, TP, TM, TOA, TOF and T25. TCM disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Exchange Act, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by TCM or representing TCM's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TCP and T25. TCO disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Exchange Act, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by TCO or representing TCO's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TMF.
- 5. TM disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Exchange, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by TM or representing TM's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TP. TOA disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Exchange Act, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by TOA or representing TOA's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TOF.
- 6. On February 29, 2008, TP purchased 170,000 shares of Common Stock and TOF purchased 30,000 shares of Common Stock, for \$17.23 per share. On March 3, 2008, TOF purchased 20,000 shares of Common Stock, and TP purchased 80,000 shares of Common Stock for \$16.94 per share.

Tontine Capital Partners, L.P., By: its General Partner, Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	03/04/2008
Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	03/04/2008
Tontine Capital Overseas  Master Fund, L.P. By: its  General Partner, Tontine  Capital Overseas GP, L.L.C.,  By: its Managing Member, /s/  Jeffrey L. Gendell	03/04/2008
Tontine Capital Overseas GP, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	03/04/2008
Tontine Partners, L.P., By: its General Partner, Tontine Management, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	03/04/2008
Tontine Management, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	03/04/2008
Tontine Overseas Associates, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	03/04/2008
Tontine 25 Overseas Master Fund, L.P., By: its General Partner, Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	03/04/2008
/s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell ** Signature of Reporting Person	03/04/2008 Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.